Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DMC^2 Degussa Metals Catalysts Cerdec Corporation	09/28/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ferro Glass & Color Corporation
Street Address:	West Wylie Avenue
City:	Washington
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6255239
Patent Number:	5783507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216) 566-9700

Email: clark@rankinhill.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth A. Clark

Address Line 1: 925 Euclid Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAME CHANGES II - FERRO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth A. Clark	

Total Attachments: 2

500058701

source=name xg 2#page1.tif source=name xg 2#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 016722 FRAME: 0519

072273

HO HO 200176 - 1090

OCT 0 3 2001

Microfilm Number

Entity Number <u>228 454</u>

Filed with the Department of State on 11

My fryglell

Secretary of the Commonwealth

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION DSCB:15-1915 (Rev 90)

Ţ	he name of the corporation is:	DMC2 DEGUSSA	METALS CATALY	STS CERDEC CO	DRPORATION
CO	he (a) address of this corporationmercial registered office properties the following information	ovider and the county	of venue is (the Des	artment is hereby	name of its authorized to
(a)) West Wylie Avenue Washin Number and Street	ngton Pennsylvania 1	5301 Washington		
	Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County
(b)) ¢/a:				
	Name of Commercial	Registered Office Pr	ovider		Спилту
F3 the	M' A comporation represented by a county in which the corporati	a commercial regist on is located for year	ered office provider to and official public	, the county in (b) tation purposes.	shall be aeemea
Th	ra ametita by or under which is	uma (maama saasa) (s.	15 Pa.C.S. Sec.	1101	
	te date of its incorporation is:	03/08/1993			
(CI	heck, and if appropriate comp.	lete, one of the fallow	ing);		
X	The amendment shall be effect	ctive upon filing thes	e Articles of Amend	ment in the Depar	tment of State.
	The amendment shall be effec	tiv e on	at		
(Ci	heck one of the following):		Date	F	lour
<u>x</u>	The amendment was adopted	by the shareholders (or members) pursu	ant to 15 Pa.C.S. §	1914(a) and (b).
	The amendment was adopted	by the board of direc	tors pursuant to 15 l	Pa.C.S. § 1914(e).	
	teck, and if appropriate compl		-		
<u> </u>	The amendment adopted by the	ie corporation, set for	th in full, is as follo	₩ 5:	
	Article 1 of the Articles of Inco	rporation is amended ro Glass & Color Cor	and restated in its en	tirety as follows:	

PAGGS - CT System Online

PA, DEPI, Or STATE

PATENT REEL: 016722 FRAME: 0520 200176 - 1091

DSCB:	15-1915	(Rev	90)-2
-------	---------	------	-------

- The amendment adopted by the corporation as set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- 8. ___The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original Articles and all amendments thereto.

BY:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 28th day of September, 2001,

DMC2 Degussa Metals Catalysts Cordec Corporation

(Name of Corporation)

(Signature)

TITLE: James C. Bays, Secretary

PAGON - CT System Online

RECORDED: 11/04/2005

PATENT REEL: 016722 FRAME: 0521